PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2606156

SUBMISSION TYPE:						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		-	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE RECEIVING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 017182 Frame 0437. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Name			Execution Date			
УИЛ-ЈИЛВ СНОЈ			12/06/2005			
KUN PENG			12/02/2005			
LINDA KAUFFMAN		12/02/2005				
RAJENDRA SINGH	1		12/02/2005			
Name:						
Street Address: Internal Address:		42501 ALBRAE STREET SUITE 100				
City:	FREMONT					
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	94538					
	ERS Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBE		Nu	mber			
[Туре	Nu 7202043	mber			
Property	Туре		mber			
Property	Туре		mber			
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	Type	7202043	mber			
Property Patent Number:	Type	7202043)979-1650	mber			
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email:	Type	7202043				
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Nam	Type CE DATA (510) skuc <i>Il be sent via US</i>	7202043)979-1650 hibhatla@discoverx.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsu</i> AJA KUCHIBHATLA				
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type CE DATA (510 skuc <i>Il be sent via US</i> ne: SAIL 4250	7202043)979-1650 hibhatla@discoverx.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsu</i> AJA KUCHIBHATLA)1 ALBRAE STREET				
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence wii</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type CE DATA (510) skuc Il be sent via US ne: SAIL 4250 SUIT	7202043)979-1650 hibhatla@discoverx.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsu</i> AJA KUCHIBHATLA 01 ALBRAE STREET °E 100				
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type CE DATA (510) skuc Il be sent via US ne: SAIL 4250 SUIT	7202043)979-1650 hibhatla@discoverx.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsu</i> AJA KUCHIBHATLA)1 ALBRAE STREET				
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence wii</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type CE DATA (510) skuc Il be sent via US ne: SAIL 4250 SUIT FRE	7202043)979-1650 hibhatla@discoverx.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsu</i> AJA KUCHIBHATLA 01 ALBRAE STREET °E 100				

502560436

REEL: 031608 FRAME: 0945

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAILAJA KUCHIBHATLA					
Signature:	/sailaja kuchibhatla/					
Date:	11/06/2013					
Total Attachments: 7 source=3817 21 Corrective assignment#page1.tif source=3817 21 Corrective assignment#page2.tif source=3817 21 Corrective assignment#page3.tif source=3817 21 Corrective assignment#page4.tif source=3817 21 Corrective assignment#page5.tif source=Declaration#page1.tif source=Declaration#page2.tif						

		Doc	ket No.: 3817.21-1	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	ECORDATION F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATEN	TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Offic	
Tab settings 🐟 🐟 🔻 🦉	V	V V	V V	
	atent and Trademark C		ed original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Yun-Jung Choi 		2. Name and address of r	receiving party(ies):	
Kun Peng		Name: DISCOVERx		
Linda Kauffman Rajendra Singh		Address: 42501 Albrae S	Straot	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🖾 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Fremont	State/Prov.: CA	
C Other		Country: USA	ZIP: <u>94538</u>	
Execution Date: 12/2/2005 and 12/6/200	15	Additional name(s) & address(e	s) 🗘 Yes 🖾 No	
 Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed together w 		, the execution date of the ap	oplication is:	
Patent Application No. Filing	date	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/244,256 10/04/2				
5. Name and address of party to whom c	Additional numbers		ations and patents involved:	
concerning document should be maile				
Name: David J. Aston		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Registration No. 28,051 Address: 425 Sherman Avenue, Suite 230		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
		Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account numbe	9 7 .	
City: Palo Alto State	e/Prov.: <u>CA</u>	16-1331		
Country: USA ZIF	>: <u>94306</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)	
a Statement and sizes have	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document. 	sf, the foregoing infon	mation is true and correct an	nd any attached copy is a true copy	
David J. Aston	Two	a state	January 11, 2006	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
		over sheet, attachments, and docur	1 1 888	
50 S	Mail Stop Assignme	vith required cover sheet information to: ent Recordation Services res Patent and Trademark Office		
	P.O. Box 1450, Ale	xandria, VA 22313-1450	DATENT	
			PATENT	

REEL: 031608 FRAME: 0947

ASSIGNMENT

DISCOVERx Ref. No. : _____

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

 Name: Yun-Jung Choi Address: 41383 Charlita Court, Fremont, California, 94539

Name: Kun Peng Address: 3742 Envangelho Circle, San Jose, California, 95148

Name: Linda Kauffman Address: 905 Elm Street, San Carlos, California, 94070

Name: Rajendra Singh Address: 6281 Grand Oak Way, San Jose, California, 95135

DISCOVERX CORPORATION

sk 11/6/13

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, DISCOVER, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 42501 Allbrae Street, Fremont, CA 94538, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

"DETECTING CELL MEMBRANE PROTEIN ENDOCYTOSIS"

and which is found in

(a) U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors

(b) U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors

- (c) ____X___ U.S. application serial no. _____11/244,256_____, filed on ____10/04/2005_____
- (d) _____, issued _____,

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 3817.21-1 (LJA) Page 2

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

executed this

6th day of December, 2005

2nd day of Decamber, 2005

2nd day of Defight 2005 2^{hd} December

Signature of Inventor(s)

Yun-Jung Cho

Kun Peng Linda Kauffma Rajondra Singh

Correction of the Company Name from Discoverx to Discoverx Corporation

In Re

- (1) U.S. Patent No. 6,379,899 on Reel/Frame: 011932/0544
- (2) U.S. Patent No. 7,202,043 on Reel/Frame: 017182/0437
- (3) U.S. Patent No. 7,537,910 on Reel/Frame: 017966/0143
- (4) U.S. Patent No. 7,410,755 on Reel/Frame: 017684/0167
- (5) U.S. Patent Application 11/297068 on Reel/Frame: 017204/0294

I. Sailaja Kuchibhatla, hereby declare as follows:

- 1. I am Senior Vice President, Business Development in Discoverx Corporation with head office at 42501, Albrae Street, Fremont, CA, USA. I represent Discoverx Corporation.
- 2. The assignments for above listed cases were filed (Reel/Frame no. mentioned with each case) listing the applicant's/assignee name as "Discoverx" rather than the correct full name of "Discoverx Corporation." The error was not noticed for a number of years due to the fact that the company uses only the name "Discoverx" in its trade and written communications.
- 3. As far as can be determined by the undersigned, based on the evidence below, the entity mistakenly referred to as "Discoverx" does not exist. However, we have been informed by corporate attorneys that the Delware Secretary of State office does not actually issue a declaration to this effect.
- 4. A search of the Delware Secretary of State's office, where Discoverx Corporation is incorporated, reveals no record of any "Discoverx" it only reveals a "Discoverx Corporation." The search further indicates that the name "Discoverx" is not available.
- 5. The correct name of the applicant/assignee for the above listed cases is "Discoverx" Corporation" and not "Discoverx"

Sarlyn Un Ando Signed:

Dated: Och 23 d 201

Sailaja Kuchibhatla Senior Vice President, Business Development Discoverx Corporation 42501 Albrae Street Fremont, California-94538

Jurat

State of California

County of Mamedia

Subscribed and sworn to me on this $\frac{32}{3}$ day of October 2013 by Sailaja Kuchibhatla, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

Signature



Declaration of Sailaja Kuchibhatla

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/06/2013